
Global Economic Data

Doing 
data 
differently

V.3.2



 

        Company Overview 

Helping the global financial community make informed decisions 
through the provision of comprehensive, accurate, timely and 
affordable securities and economic data services 
 

With more than 30 years’ experience, we offer comprehensive and accurate 
securities reference, corporate actions and pricing data for derivatives, equities, fixed 
income, and investment funds around the globe. We also cover economic data 
extensively. 
 
We understand how crucial financial and economic data is and take a different 
approach as to how we proceed: 
 

• We do not rent data, we sell it 

• We do not have onerous redistribution rules 

• We customize our services to meet your needs 

• We cover all countries – no matter how large or small  

• Finally, we offer competitive prices  

 
As a result of our on-going commitment to providing cost-effective and innovative 
data solutions, while ensuring the highest standards, EDI has achieved the 
internationally recognized quality and security certifications ISO 9001 and ISO 
27001. 
 
 
Headquartered in the United Kingdom, we have operations in Australia, Canada, 
Germany, India, Morocco, South Africa, and in the United States. 
 
 
Our Support Team is available on +44 (0) 207 324 0020, 24 hours a day, Monday to 
Friday and are closed on Christmas and New Year’s Day. 
 

 

 

www.exchange-data.com 1 

http://www.exchange-data.com/


  Global Economic Data 
 

2
www.exchange-data.com

Table of Contents  



  Global Economic Data 
 

3
www.exchange-data.com



  Global Economic Data 
 

4
www.exchange-data.com



    Global Economic Data 

www.exchange-data.com  4 

Company Background 

Proprietary Databases 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  Global Economic Data 
 

www.exchange-data.com 5
 

Emerging Africa  

 

Emerging Americas 

 

 

Emerging Asia 

Consensus 
Survey 



  Global Economic Data 
 

www.exchange-data.com 6
 

 

Emerging CIS

 

Emerging EMEA 

 

EuroStat 



  Global Economic Data 
 

www.exchange-data.com 7
 

 

 

Forecast 

 

 

G7 & Europe 

 

  



  Global Economic Data 
 

www.exchange-data.com 8
 

Multilateral Organisation and International Databases 

BIS Statistics 

 

 

Organization for Economic Co-Operation and Development (OECD) Economic 
Outlook 

 

 

Organization for Economic Co-Operation and Development (OECD) Main 
Economic Indicators 

 

 

Organization for Economic Co-Operation and Development (OECD) Quarterly 
National Accounts 

 

 

International Monetary Fund (IMF) International Financial Statistics 



  Global Economic Data 
 

www.exchange-data.com 9
 

 

 

World Bank World Development Indicators 

 

Country Databases 

Australia Bureau of Statistics (ABS) Demographic Statistics includes 

 

Australia Bureau of Statistic (ABS) Labour force Statistics 

 

Australian Bureau of Statistics (ABS) National Accounts 

  

 

Australia Bureau of Statistics (ABS) State Accounts 

  

 

Australian Bureau of Statistics (ABS) Time Series Statistics Plus includes 

 

 

New Zealand Time Series 



  Global Economic Data 
 

www.exchange-data.com 10
 

 

 

Reserve Bank of Australia (RBA) Statistics 

 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com    11 

Data Coverage 

Advanced Economies 

Country Australia Canada Euro Area France Germany Italy Japan 
New 

Zealand 
United 

Kingdom 
United 
States 

National Accounts ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Production, Shipment, Inventory & Orders 
Land, Construction, Properties 
Government Revenue & Expenditure 
Domestic & Foreign Debt 
Demography & Labour Market ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Wholesale & Retail Trade 
Inflation ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Balance of Payments ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Foreign Trade & Investment 
Monetary Statistics 
Interest & Forex Exchanges Rates ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Household Incomes & Expenditures 
Business & Corporation Activities 
Energy 
Automobile 
Tourism 
Economic & Business Surveys 
Transport & Communication 
WB-IMF Quarterly External Debt Statistics 
BIS-IMF-OECD-WB External Debt Statistics 
Daily Statistics ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Financial Markets 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com    12 

Emerging Markets 

Country

A
rg

en
ti

na
 

B
ra

zi
l 

C
hi

le
 

C
hi

na
 

C
ol

om
bi

a
 

C
ze

ch
 

R
ep

ub
lic

 

H
on

g
 K

on
g

 

H
un

g
a

ry
 

In
d

ia
 

In
d

on
es

ia
 

M
a

la
ys

ia
 

M
ex

ic
o 

Ph
ili

p
p

in
es

 

Po
la

nd
 

R
us

si
a 

Si
ng

a
p

or
e 

So
ut

h 
K

or
ea

 

T
a

iw
an

 

T
ha

ila
nd

 

National Accounts ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Production, Shipment, Inventory & Orders 
Land, Construction, Properties 
Government Revenue & Expenditure 
Domestic & Foreign Debt 
Demography & Labour Market ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Wholesale & Retail Trade 
Inflation ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Balance of Payments ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Foreign Trade & Investment ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Monetary Statistics ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Interest & Forex Exchanges Rates ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Household Incomes & Expenditures 
Business & Corporation Activities 
Energy 
Automobile 
Tourism 
Economic & Business Surveys 
Transport & Communication 
WB-IMF Quarterly External Debt Statistics 
BIS-IMF-OECD-WB External Debt Statistics 
Daily Statistics 
Financial Markets 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com    13 

Emerging Africa 

Country

A
lg

er
ia

 

A
ng

ol
a

 

B
en

in
 

B
ot

sw
a

na
 

B
ur

ki
na

 F
a

so
 

B
ur

un
d

i 

C
am

er
oo

n 

C
ap

e 
V

er
de

 

C
en

tr
al

 A
fr

ic
a

n 
R

ep
ub

lic
 

C
ha

d
 

C
om

or
os

 

C
on

g
o 

R
ep

ub
lic

 

D
em

 R
ep

 o
f 

C
on

g
o

 

D
jib

ou
ti

 

Eg
yp

t 

Eq
ua

to
ri

a
l G

ui
ne

a
 

Er
it

re
a

 

Et
hi

op
ia

 

G
a

b
on

 

G
a

m
b

ia
 

G
ha

na
 

G
ui

ne
a

 

G
ui

ne
a

-B
is

sa
u 

Iv
or

y 
Co

a
st

 

K
en

ya
 

National Accounts ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Government Finance ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Money & banking ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Inflation, Prices & Wages ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

BoP & Trade ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Total Debt: Domestic & External ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Business & Industry ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Resources & Energy ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Employment, Income & Poverty ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Politics, Government & Society ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Population & Health ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Education ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Geography & Environment ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com    14 

Emerging Africa (continued)

Country

Le
so

th
o

 

Li
b

er
ia

 

Li
b

ya
 

M
a

d
a

g
a

sc
a

r 

M
a

la
w

i 

M
a

li 

M
a

ur
it

a
ni

a
 

M
a

ur
it

iu
s 

M
or

oc
co

 

N
am

ib
ia

 

N
ig

er
 

N
ig

er
ia

 

R
w

a
nd

a
 

Sa
o 

T
om

e 
&

 P
ri

nc
ip

e 

Se
ne

g
a

l 

Se
yc

he
lle

s 

Si
er

ra
 L

eo
ne

 

So
m

a
lia

 

So
ut

h 
A

fr
ic

a
 

So
ut

h 
Su

d
a

n 

Su
d

a
n 

Sw
a

zi
la

nd
 

T
a

nz
a

ni
a

 

T
og

o 

T
un

is
ia

 

U
g

a
nd

a
 

Z
a

m
b

ia
 

Z
im

b
a

b
w

e 

National Accounts ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Government Finance ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Money & banking ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Inflation, Prices & Wages ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

BoP & Trade ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Total Debt: Domestic & External ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Business & Industry ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  

Resources & Energy ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Employment, Income & Poverty ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Politics, Government & Society ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Population & Health ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Education ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Geography & Environment ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com    15 

Emerging Americas 

Country

A
ng

ui
lla

A
nt

ig
ua

 a
nd

 
B

a
rb

ud
a

A
rg

en
ti

na

A
ru

b
a

B
a

ha
m

a
s

B
a

rb
a

d
os

B
el

iz
e

B
er

m
ud

a

B
ol

iv
ia

B
on

a
ir

e,
 S

in
t 

 
Eu

st
a

ti
us

 &
 S

a
b

a

B
ra

zi
l

C
ay

m
a

n 
Is

la
nd

s

C
hi

le

C
ol

om
b

ia

C
os

ta
 R

ic
a

C
ub

a
 

C
ur

a
ca

o

D
om

in
ic

a

D
om

in
ic

a
n 

R
ep

Ec
ua

d
or

El
 S

a
lv

a
d

or

G
re

en
la

nd

G
re

na
d

a

G
ua

te
m

a
la

G
uy

a
na

National Accounts ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Production, Shipment, Inventory & Orders ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Land, Construction, Properties ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Government Revenue & Expenditure ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Domestic & Foreign Debt ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Demography & Labour Market ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Wholesale & Retail Trade ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Inflation ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Balance of Payments ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Foreign Trade & Investment ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Monetary Statistics ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Interest & Forex Exchanges Rates ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Household Incomes & Expenditures ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Business & Corporation Activities 

Energy ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Automobile ✓ ✓ ✓

Tourism ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Economic & Business Surveys ✓ ✓ ✓

Transport & Communication 

WB-IMF Quarterly External Debt Statistics ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

BIS-IMF-OECD-WB External Debt Statistics ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Daily Statistics ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Financial Markets ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com    16 

Emerging Americas (continued)

Country

H
a

it
i

H
on

d
ur

as

Ja
m

a
ic

a

M
ex

ic
o

N
et

he
rl

a
nd

s 
A

nt
ill

es

N
ic

a
ra

g
ua

Pa
na

m
a

Pa
ra

g
ua

y

Pe
ru

Pu
er

to
 R

ic
o

Sa
in

t 
K

it
ts

Sa
in

t 
Lu

ci
a

Sa
in

t 
M

aa
rt

en

Sa
in

t 
V

in
ce

nt
 &

 
G

re
na

d
in

es

Su
ri

na
m

e

T
ri

ni
d

a
d

 a
nd

 T
ob

a
g

o

T
ur

ks
 a

nd
 C

a
ic

os
  

Is
la

nd
s

U
ni

te
d 

St
a

te
s 

V
ir

g
in

 
Is

la
nd

s

U
ru

g
ua

y

V
en

ez
ue

la

National Accounts ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Production, Shipment, Inventory & Orders ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Land, Construction, Properties ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Government Revenue & Expenditure ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Domestic & Foreign Debt ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Demography & Labour Market ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Wholesale & Retail Trade ✓ ✓ ✓

Inflation ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Balance of Payments ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Foreign Trade & Investment ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Monetary Statistics ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Interest & Forex Exchanges Rates ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Household Incomes & Expenditures ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Business & Corporation Activities 
Energy ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Automobile ✓

Tourism ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Economic & Business Surveys ✓ ✓

Transport & Communication ✓

WB-IMF Quarterly External Debt Statistics ✓ ✓ ✓

BIS-IMF-OECD-WB External Debt Statistics ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Daily Statistics ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Financial Markets ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com    17 

Emerging Asia 

Country 

A
fg

ha
ni

st
a

n 

B
a

ng
la

d
es

h 

B
hu

ta
n 

B
ru

ne
i 

C
am

b
od

ia
 

C
hi

na
 

C
oo

k 
Is

la
nd

s 

Ea
st

 T
im

or
  

(T
im

or
-L

es
te

 f
or

 E
IU

) 

Fi
ji 

H
on

g
 K

on
g

 

In
d

ia
 

In
d

on
es

ia
 

K
ir

ib
a

ti
 

La
os

 

M
a

ca
u 

M
a

la
ys

ia
 

M
a

ld
iv

es
 

M
a

rs
ha

ll 
Is

la
nd

s 

M
ic

ro
ne

si
a

 

M
on

g
o

lia
 

M
ya

nm
a

r 

National Accounts ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Production, Shipment, Inventory & Orders  ✓  ✓  ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ 
Land, Construction, Properties      ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ 
Government Revenue & Expenditure  ✓   ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓    ✓ ✓ 
Domestic & Foreign Debt  ✓   ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓    ✓  
Demography & Labour Market  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ 
Wholesale & Retail Trade      ✓    ✓     ✓ ✓    ✓  
Inflation  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Balance of Payments ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Foreign Trade & Investment  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ 
Monetary Statistics  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ 
Interest & Forex Exchanges Rates  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ 
Household Incomes & Expenditures      ✓                
Business & Corporation Activities                      
Energy    ✓  ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓     ✓ 
Automobile    ✓  ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓     ✓ 
Tourism    ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ 
Economic & Business Surveys      ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓      
Transport & Communication      ✓    ✓  ✓  ✓  ✓     ✓ 
WB-IMF Quarterly External Debt Statistics          ✓ ✓     ✓      
BIS-IMF-OECD-WB External Debt Statistics      ✓    ✓  ✓    ✓    ✓  
Daily Statistics                      
Financial Markets  ✓    ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓    ✓  



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com    18 

Emerging Asia (continued) 

Country 

N
au

ru
 

N
ep

a
l 

Pa
ki

st
a

n 

Pa
la

u 

Pa
p

ua
 N

ew
 G

ui
ne

a
 

Ph
ili

p
p

in
es

 

Sa
m

oa
 

Si
ng

a
p

or
e 

So
lo

m
on

 Is
la

nd
s 

So
ut

h 
K

or
ea

 

Sr
i L

a
nk

a
 

T
a

iw
a

n 

T
ha

ila
nd

 

T
on

g
a

 

T
uv

a
lu

 

V
a

nu
a

tu
 

V
ie

tn
a

m
 

National Accounts ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Production, Shipment, Inventory & Orders   ✓   ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ 
Land, Construction, Properties      ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓     
Government Revenue & Expenditure  ✓ ✓   ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ 
Domestic & Foreign Debt  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ 
Demography & Labour Market  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ 
Wholesale & Retail Trade      ✓  ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓    ✓ 
Inflation ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Balance of Payments  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Foreign Trade & Investment  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ 
Monetary Statistics  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ 
Interest & Forex Exchanges Rates  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ 
Household Incomes & Expenditures          ✓   ✓     
Business & Corporation Activities                  
Energy        ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓     
Automobile        ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓     
Tourism      ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓     
Economic & Business Surveys      ✓  ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓     
Transport & Communication                  
WB-IMF Quarterly External Debt Statistics          ✓ ✓  ✓     
BIS-IMF-OECD-WB External Debt Statistics      ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ 
Daily Statistics                  
Financial Markets  ✓ ✓   ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com    19 

Emerging CIS 

Country 

A
rm

en
ia

 

A
ze

rb
a

ija
n 

B
el

a
ru

s 

G
eo

rg
ia

 

K
a

za
kh

st
a

n 

K
yr

g
yz

st
a

n 

M
ol

d
ov

a
 

R
us

si
a

 

T
a

jik
is

ta
n 

T
ur

km
en

is
ta

n 

U
kr

a
in

e 

U
zb

ek
is

ta
n 

National Accounts ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Production, Shipment, Inventory & Orders ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Land, Construction, Properties ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Government Revenue & Expenditure ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Domestic & Foreign Debt ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Demography & Labour Market ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Wholesale & Retail Trade ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Inflation ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Balance of Payments ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Foreign Trade & Investment ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Monetary Statistics ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Interest & Forex Exchanges Rates ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Household Incomes & Expenditures ✓
Business & Corporation Activities 

Energy ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Automobile ✓
Tourism 

Economic & Business Surveys ✓ ✓ ✓
Transport & Communication ✓ ✓
WB-IMF Quarterly External Debt Statistics ✓ ✓
BIS-IMF-OECD-WB External Debt Statistics ✓ ✓ ✓
Daily Statistics 

Financial Markets ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com    20 

Emerging EMEA 

Country 

A
lb

a
ni

a
 

A
lg

er
ia

 

A
nd

or
ra

 

A
ng

ol
a

 

B
a

hr
ai

n 

B
en

in
 

B
os

ni
a

 &
  

H
er

ze
g

ov
in

a
 

B
ot

sw
a

na
 

B
ul

g
a

ri
a

 

B
ur

ki
na

 F
a

so
 

B
ur

un
d

i 

C
am

er
oo

n 

C
ap

e 
V

er
de

 

C
en

tr
al

 A
fr

ic
a

n 
 

R
ep

 

C
om

or
os

 

C
ro

at
ia

 

C
yp

ru
s 

C
ze

ch
 R

ep
ub

lic
 

C
ha

d
 

C
on

g
o 

D
em

. R
ep

 

D
jib

ou
ti

 

Eg
yp

t 

Eq
ua

to
ri

a
l 

G
ui

ne
a

 
Er

it
re

a
 

Es
to

ni
a

 

Et
hi

op
ia

 

G
a

b
on

 

G
a

m
b

ia
 

G
ha

na
 

G
ib

ra
lt

a
r 

G
ua

d
el

ou
p

e 

G
ue

rn
se

y 

National Accounts  ✓  ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓   ✓  ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓    

Production, Shipment, Inventory & Orders         ✓       ✓  ✓    ✓   ✓        

Land, Construction, Properties         ✓       ✓  ✓       ✓        

Government Revenue & Expenditure ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ 

Domestic & Foreign Debt    ✓ ✓    ✓   ✓    ✓  ✓    ✓   ✓        

Demography & Labour Market ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    

Wholesale & Retail Trade         ✓       ✓  ✓       ✓        

Inflation ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓   ✓    ✓  ✓    ✓   ✓ ✓   ✓    

Balance of Payments  ✓  ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓   ✓    ✓  ✓    ✓   ✓ ✓   ✓    

Foreign Trade & Investment     ✓    ✓       ✓  ✓  ✓  ✓   ✓   ✓   ✓  

Monetary Statistics     ✓    ✓       ✓  ✓    ✓   ✓        

Interest & Forex Exchanges Rates  ✓   ✓   ✓ ✓    ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓    ✓ ✓  ✓        

Household Incomes & Expenditures  ✓       ✓        ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓   ✓ ✓       

Business & Corporation Activities                   ✓              

Energy     ✓                 ✓           

Automobile                                 

Tourism         ✓        ✓  ✓   ✓   ✓        

Economic & Business Surveys         ✓          ✓      ✓        

Transport & Communication                      ✓           

WB-IMF Quarterly External Debt Statistics                 ✓  ✓   ✓           

BIS-IMF-OECD-WB External Debt 
Statistics 

        ✓        ✓  ✓   ✓           

Daily Statistics     ✓    ✓        ✓  ✓   ✓   ✓        

Financial Markets     ✓    ✓        ✓  ✓   ✓   ✓        



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com    21 

Emerging EMEA (continued)

Country 

G
ui

ne
a

 

G
ui

ne
a

-B
is

sa
u 

H
un

g
a

ry
 

Ic
el

a
nd

 

Ir
a

n 

Ir
a

q
 

Is
le

 o
f 

M
an

 

Is
ra

el
 

Iv
or

y 
Co

a
st

 

Je
rs

ey
 

Jo
rd

a
n 

K
en

ya
 

K
uw

a
it

 

La
tv

ia
 

Le
ba

no
n 

Le
so

th
o

 

Li
b

er
ia

 

Li
b

ya
 

Li
ec

ht
en

st
ei

n 

Li
th

ua
ni

a
 

M
a

d
a

g
a

sc
a

r 

M
a

la
w

i 

M
a

li 

M
a

lt
a

 

M
a

ur
it

a
ni

a
 

M
a

ur
it

iu
s 

M
on

a
co

 

M
on

te
ne

g
ro

 

M
or

oc
co

 

M
oz

am
b

iq
ue

 

N
am

ib
ia

 

National Accounts   ✓  ✓   ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓  ✓         ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Production, Shipment, Inventory & Orders   ✓  ✓   ✓   ✓   ✓      ✓            

Land, Construction, Properties   ✓  ✓   ✓   ✓   ✓ ✓     ✓            

Government Revenue & Expenditure  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Domestic & Foreign Debt   ✓  ✓   ✓   ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓         ✓   

Demography & Labour Market ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Wholesale & Retail Trade   ✓     ✓      ✓      ✓            

Inflation   ✓  ✓   ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓  ✓         ✓   

Balance of Payments   ✓  ✓   ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓  ✓         ✓   

Foreign Trade & Investment   ✓  ✓   ✓   ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓     ✓   ✓         

Monetary Statistics   ✓  ✓   ✓   ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓     ✓            

Interest & Forex Exchanges Rates   ✓  ✓   ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓     ✓            

Household Incomes & Expenditures   ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓   ✓   ✓      ✓    ✓     ✓ ✓  

Business & Corporation Activities                                

Energy   ✓  ✓   ✓                        

Automobile                                

Tourism   ✓     ✓      ✓                  

Economic & Business Surveys   ✓     ✓            ✓            

Transport & Communication   ✓                             

WB-IMF Quarterly External Debt Statistics   ✓     ✓                        

BIS-IMF-OECD-WB External Debt 
Statistics 

  ✓     ✓                        

Daily Statistics   ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓     ✓         ✓   

Financial Markets   ✓  ✓   ✓   ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓     ✓            



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com    22 

Emerging EMEA (continued)

Country 

N
ig

er
 

N
ig

er
ia

 

O
m

an
 

Po
la

nd
 

Q
a

ta
r 

R
ep

 o
f 

M
a

ce
d

on
ia

 
R

ep
 o

f 
C

on
g

o 

R
om

an
ia

 

R
w

a
nd

a 

Sa
o 

T
om

e 
&

 
Pr

in
ci

p
e 

Sa
ud

i A
ra

b
ia

 

Se
ne

g
a

l 

Se
rb

ia
 

Se
rb

ia
 &

 
M

on
te

ne
g

ro
 

Si
er

ra
 L

eo
ne

 

Sl
ov

ak
 R

ep
 

Sl
ov

en
ia

 

So
m

al
ia

 

So
ut

h 
A

fr
ic

a 

So
ut

h 
Su

da
n 

Su
da

n 

Sw
a

zi
la

nd
 

T
a

nz
a

ni
a 

T
og

o
 

T
un

is
ia

 

T
ur

ke
y 

U
g

a
nd

a 

U
ni

te
d

 A
ra

b
 

Em
ir

a
te

s 

W
es

te
rn

 S
a

ha
ra

 

Ye
m

en
 

Z
a

m
bi

a 

National Accounts 
 

✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
 

✓ ✓ 
  

✓ ✓ 
 

✓ 
 
✓ ✓ 

 
✓ 

 
✓ 

 
✓ 

 
✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

  
✓ 

Production, Shipment, Inventory & Orders 
   

✓ ✓ 
  

✓ 
   

✓ 
   

✓ ✓ 
 
✓ 

   
✓ 

  
✓ 

 
✓ 

  
✓ 

Land, Construction, Properties 
  

✓ ✓ 
   

✓ 
       

✓ ✓ 
 
✓ 

      
✓ 

 
✓ 

   

Government Revenue & Expenditure ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
 

✓ ✓ ✓ 
 

✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
 
✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

 
✓ ✓ 

Domestic & Foreign Debt 
   

✓ ✓ 
  

✓ 
  

✓ ✓ 
   

✓ ✓ 
 
✓ 

      
✓ 

 
✓ 

   

Demography & Labour Market ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Wholesale & Retail Trade 

   
✓ 

   
✓ 

       
✓ ✓ 

 
✓ 

      
✓ 

     

Inflation 
 

✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
  

✓ 
  

✓ ✓ 
   

✓ ✓ 
 
✓ 

 
✓ 

 
✓ 

 
✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

  
✓ 

Balance of Payments 
 

✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
  

✓ 
  

✓ ✓ 
   

✓ ✓ 
 
✓ 

 
✓ 

 
✓ 

 
✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

  
✓ 

Foreign Trade & Investment ✓ 
 

✓ ✓ ✓ 
  

✓ 
  

✓ ✓ 
   

✓ ✓ 
 
✓ 

      
✓ 

 
✓ 

   

Monetary Statistics 
  

✓ ✓ ✓ 
  

✓ 
  

✓ ✓ 
   

✓ ✓ 
 
✓ 

      
✓ 

 
✓ 

   

Interest & Forex Exchanges Rates 
  

✓ ✓ ✓ 
  

✓ 
  

✓ ✓ 
   

✓ ✓ 
 
✓ 

   
✓ 

 
✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

   

Household Incomes & Expenditures 
 

✓ 
 

✓ 
 

✓ 
 

✓ 
  

✓ 
 

✓ 
  

✓ ✓ 
 
✓ 

     
✓ ✓ 

    
✓ 

Business & Corporation Activities 
                               

Energy 
  

✓ 
 

✓ 
     

✓ 
                

✓ 
   

Automobile 
   

✓ 
              

✓ 
      

✓ 
     

Tourism 
       

✓ 
  

✓ ✓ 
    

✓ 
 
✓ 

      
✓ 

 
✓ 

   

Economic & Business Surveys 
   

✓ 
      

✓ 
    

✓ ✓ 
 
✓ 

      
✓ 

 
✓ 

   

Transport & Communication 
                               

WB-IMF Quarterly External Debt Statistics 
   

✓ 
           

✓ ✓ 
 
✓ 

      
✓ 

     

BIS-IMF-OECD-WB External Debt Statistics 
   

✓ 
   

✓ 
       

✓ ✓ 
 
✓ 

      
✓ 

     

Daily Statistics 
 

✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
  

✓ 
  

✓ ✓ 
 

✓ 
 
✓ ✓ 

 
✓ 

      
✓ 

 
✓ 

   

Financial Markets 
  

✓ ✓ ✓ 
  

✓ 
  

✓ 
    

✓ ✓ 
 
✓ 

   
✓ 

  
✓ ✓ ✓ 

   



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com    23 

Eurostat 

Country Euro Stat 
National Accounts ✓ 

Production, Shipment, Inventory & Orders ✓ 

Land, Construction, Properties ✓ 

Government Revenue & Expenditure ✓ 

Domestic & Foreign Debt ✓ 

Demography & Labour Market ✓ 

Wholesale & Retail Trade ✓ 

Inflation ✓ 

Balance of Payments ✓ 

Foreign Trade & Investment ✓ 

Monetary Statistics ✓ 

Interest & Forex Exchanges Rates ✓ 

Household Incomes & Expenditures ✓ 

Business & Corporation Activities  

Energy ✓ 

Automobile ✓ 

Tourism  

Economic & Business Surveys ✓ 

Transport & Communication ✓ 

WB-IMF Quarterly External Debt Statistics  

BIS-IMF-OECD-WB External Debt Statistics  

Daily Statistics ✓ 

Financial Markets ✓ 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com    24 

Forecast  
Emerging Americas 

Country 

A
rg

en
ti

na
 

B
ol

iv
ia

 

B
ra

zi
l 

C
hi

le
 

C
ol

om
b

ia
 

C
os

ta
 R

ic
a

 

C
ub

a
 

D
om

in
ic

a
n 

R
ep

ub
lic

 

Ec
ua

d
or

 

El
 S

a
lv

a
d

or
 

G
ua

te
m

a
la

 

Ja
m

a
ic

a 

M
ex

ic
o

 

Pa
na

m
a

 

Pa
ra

g
ua

y 

Pe
ru

 

T
ri

ni
d

a
d

 a
nd

 
T

ob
a

g
o 

U
ru

g
ua

y 

V
en

ez
ue

la
 

National Accounts ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Production, Shipment, Inventory & Orders ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Land, Construction, Properties ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Government Revenue & Expenditure ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Domestic & Foreign Debt ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Demography & Labour Market ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Wholesale & Retail Trade ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Inflation ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Balance of Payments ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Foreign Trade & Investment ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Monetary Statistics ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Interest & Forex Exchanges Rates ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Household Incomes & Expenditures ✓

Business & Corporation Activities 
Energy ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Automobile ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Tourism ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Economic & Business Surveys ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Transport & Communication ✓

WB-IMF Quarterly External Debt Statistics ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

BIS-IMF-OECD-WB External Debt Statistics ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Daily Statistics 
Financial Markets ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com    25 

Forecast (continued)

Emerging Asia 

Country 

A
fg

ha
ni

st
a

n 

B
an

g
la

d
es

h 

B
hu

ta
n 

B
ru

ne
i 

C
am

bo
d

ia
 

C
hi

na
 

C
oo

k 
Is

la
nd

s 

Ea
st

 T
im

or
  

(T
im

or
-L

es
te

 f
or

 E
IU

) 
Fi

ji 

H
on

g
 K

on
g

 

In
d

ia
 

In
d

on
es

ia
 

K
ir

ib
at

i 

La
os

 

M
a

ca
u 

M
a

la
ys

ia
 

M
a

ld
iv

es
 

M
a

rs
ha

ll 
Is

la
nd

s 

M
ic

ro
ne

si
a 

M
on

g
ol

ia
 

M
ya

nm
ar

 

N
au

ru
 

N
ep

a
l 

Pa
ki

st
a

n 

Pa
la

u 

Pa
p

ua
 N

ew
 G

ui
ne

a 

Ph
ili

p
p

in
es

 

Sa
m

oa
 

Si
ng

a
p

or
e 

So
lo

m
on

 Is
la

nd
s 

So
ut

h 
K

or
ea

 

Sr
i L

an
ka

 

T
a

iw
an

 

T
ha

ila
nd

 

T
on

g
a

 

T
uv

al
u 

V
a

nu
at

u 

V
ie

tn
a

m
 

National Accounts ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Production, Shipment, Inventory & Orders  ✓  ✓  ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓   ✓   ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ 
Land, Construction, Properties      ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓      ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓     

Government Revenue & Expenditure  ✓   ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓    ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓   ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ 
Domestic & Foreign Debt  ✓   ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓    ✓   ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ 
Demography & Labour Market  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ 
Wholesale & Retail Trade      ✓    ✓     ✓ ✓    ✓       ✓  ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓    ✓ 
Inflation  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Balance of Payments ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Foreign Trade & Investment  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ 
Monetary Statistics  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ 
Interest & Forex Exchanges Rates  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ 
Household Incomes & Expenditures      ✓                         ✓   ✓     

Business & Corporation Activities                                       

Energy    ✓  ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓     ✓        ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓     

Automobile    ✓  ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓     ✓        ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓     

Tourism    ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓      ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓     

Economic & Business Surveys      ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓           ✓  ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓     

Transport & Communication      ✓    ✓  ✓  ✓  ✓     ✓                  

WB-IMF Quarterly External Debt Statistics          ✓ ✓     ✓               ✓ ✓  ✓     

BIS-IMF-OECD-WB External Debt Statistics      ✓    ✓  ✓    ✓    ✓       ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ 
Daily Statistics                                       

Financial Markets  ✓    ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓    ✓   ✓ ✓   ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com    26 

Forecast (continued) 

Emerging CIS 

Country 

A
rm

en
ia

 

A
ze

rb
a

ija
n 

B
el

a
ru

s 

G
eo

rg
ia

 

K
a

za
kh

st
a

n 

K
yr

g
yz

st
a

n 

M
ol

d
ov

a
 

R
us

si
a

 

T
a

jik
is

ta
n 

T
ur

km
en

is
ta

n 

U
kr

a
in

e 

U
zb

ek
is

ta
n 

National Accounts ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Production, Shipment, Inventory & Orders ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Land, Construction, Properties ✓   ✓   ✓   ✓ ✓     ✓ ✓ 
Government Revenue & Expenditure ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Domestic & Foreign Debt ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Demography & Labour Market ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Wholesale & Retail Trade ✓   ✓   ✓   ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Inflation ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Balance of Payments ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Foreign Trade & Investment ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Monetary Statistics ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ 
Interest & Forex Exchanges Rates ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Household Incomes & Expenditures                     ✓   
Business & Corporation Activities                         
Energy ✓ ✓     ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ 
Automobile               ✓         
Tourism                         
Economic & Business Surveys ✓             ✓     ✓   
Transport & Communication ✓   ✓                   
WB-IMF Quarterly External Debt Statistics               ✓     ✓   
BIS-IMF-OECD-WB External Debt Statistics               ✓ ✓   ✓   
Daily Statistics                         
Financial Markets     ✓       ✓       ✓ ✓ 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com    27 

Forecast (continued) 

Emerging EMEA 

Country 

A
lg

er
ia

 
A

ng
ol

a
 

B
ah

ra
in

 
B

ot
sw

a
na

 
B

ul
g

a
ri

a
 

C
am

er
oo

n 
C

ôt
e 

d
'Iv

oi
re

 
C

ro
at

ia
 

C
ze

ch
 R

ep
. 

Eg
yp

t 
Es

to
ni

a 
Et

hi
op

ia
 

G
ha

na
 

H
un

g
a

ry
 

Ir
a

n 
Is

ra
el

 
Jo

rd
a

n 
K

en
ya

 
K

uw
a

it
 

La
tv

ia
 

Le
b

a
no

n 
Li

b
ya

 
Li

th
ua

ni
a 

M
or

oc
co

 
N

ig
er

ia
 

O
m

an
 

Po
la

nd
 

Q
a

ta
r 

R
om

an
ia

 
Sa

ud
i A

ra
b

ia
 

Se
ne

g
a

l 
Sl

ov
ak

ia
 

Sl
ov

en
ia

 
So

ut
h 

A
fr

ic
a 

Su
da

n 
T

a
nz

a
ni

a 
T

un
is

ia
 

T
ur

ke
y 

U
g

a
nd

a 
U

ni
te

d
 A

ra
b

  
Em

ir
a

te
s 

Z
a

m
bi

a 

National Accounts ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   

Production, Shipment, Inventory & Orders     ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓   ✓    ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓    

Land, Construction, Properties     ✓   ✓ ✓  ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓  ✓    ✓  ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓  ✓  

Government Revenue & Expenditure   ✓  ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓  ✓  

Domestic & Foreign Debt   ✓  ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓    ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓    

Demography & Labour Market   ✓  ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓  ✓ ✓   ✓   ✓   ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓  ✓  

Wholesale & Retail Trade     ✓   ✓ ✓  ✓   ✓  ✓    ✓   ✓    ✓  ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓    

Inflation ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Balance of Payments ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  

Foreign Trade & Investment     ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓  ✓  

Monetary Statistics   ✓  ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓    

Interest & Forex Exchanges Rates   ✓  ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓  

Household Incomes & Expenditures                                          

Business & Corporation Activities                                          

Energy   ✓           ✓ ✓           ✓    ✓            

Automobile                           ✓       ✓    ✓    

Tourism     ✓   ✓ ✓  ✓   ✓  ✓    ✓         ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓    ✓    

Economic & Business Surveys     ✓    ✓  ✓   ✓  ✓       ✓    ✓     ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓    

Transport & Communication              ✓                            

WB-IMF Quarterly External Debt Statistics        ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓  ✓           ✓     ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓    

BIS-IMF-OECD-WB External Debt Statistics     ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓  ✓           ✓  ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓    

Daily Statistics                                          

Financial Markets   ✓  ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓  



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com    28 

G7 & Europe 

Country 

A
us

tr
ia

 

B
el

g
iu

m
 

C
an

a
d

a
 

D
en

m
a

rk
 

Eu
ro

 A
re

a
 

Fi
nl

a
nd

 

Fr
an

ce
 

G
er

m
a

ny
 

Ir
el

a
nd

 

It
a

ly
 

Ja
p

a
n 

Lu
xe

m
b

ou
rg

 

N
et

he
rl

a
nd

s 

N
or

w
a

y 

Po
rt

ug
a

l 

Sp
a

in
 

Sw
ed

en
 

Sw
it

ze
rl

a
nd

 

U
ni

te
d 

K
in

g
d

om
 

U
ni

te
d 

 
St

a
te

s 

National Accounts ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Production, Shipment, Inventory & Orders ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 
Land, Construction, Properties   ✓    ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ 
Government Revenue & Expenditure  ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ 
Domestic & Foreign Debt   ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ 
Demography & Labour Market ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Wholesale & Retail Trade   ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ 
Inflation ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Balance of Payments ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 
Foreign Trade & Investment  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Monetary Statistics   ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Interest & Forex Exchanges Rates ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Household Incomes & Expenditures           ✓          

Business & Corporation Activities       ✓              

Energy           ✓    ✓ ✓     

Automobile   ✓  ✓     ✓ ✓    ✓      

Tourism          ✓     ✓      

Economic & Business Surveys   ✓  ✓  ✓ ✓   ✓          

Transport & Communication                     

WB-IMF Quarterly External Debt Statistics                     

BIS-IMF-OECD-WB External Debt Statistics                     

Daily Statistics                     

Financial Markets   ✓    ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓     



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   29 

Data Sources 

Central Banks 

Country Central Bank Official Name Coverage Start Date 

Afghanistan Central Bank of Afghanistan 31-Mar-15 
Albania Bank of Albania 31-Dec-02 
Algeria Bank of Algeria 31-Dec-80 
Angola National Bank of Angola 31-Jan-91 
Argentina Central Bank of Argentina 31-Jan-40 
Armenia Central Bank of Armenia 31-Dec-92 
Aruba Centrale Bank Van Aruba 01-Dec-95 
Austria OesterreichischeNationalbank 31-Dec-45 
Azerbaijan Central Bank of the Republic of Azerbaijan 31-Dec-95 
Bahrain Central Bank of Bahrain 31-Dec-91 
Bangladesh Central Bank of Bangladesh 30-Jun-73 
Belarus The National Bank of the Republic of Belarus 31-Dec-99 
Belgium National Bank of Belgium Online statistics 31-Dec-93 
Benin Central Bank of West African States (BCEAO) - National 

Directorate of BCEAO for Benin 
31-Dec-60 

Bhutan Royal Monetary Authority of Bhutan 30-Jun-93 
Bolivia Banco Central De Bolivia 31-Jan-98 
Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

Central Bank of Bosnia and Herzegovina 31-Aug-97 

Botswana The Bank of Botswana 31-Dec-99 
Brazil Central Bank of Brazil 31-Dec-47 
Brunei Monetary Authority of Brunei Darussalam 31-Jan-95 
Bulgaria Bulgarian National Bank 28-Feb-91 
Burkina Faso  Central Bank of West African States (BCEAO) - National 

Directorate of BCEAO for Burkina Faso  
31-Dec-60 

Burundi Bank of Republic of Burundi 31-Dec-83 
Cambodia National Bank of Cambodia 31-Jan-95 
Cameroon Bank of Central African States 31-Dec-01 

Canada Bank of Canada 31-Mar-34 
Cape Verde Bank of Cape Verde 31-Dec-85 
Central African 
Republic 

Bank of Central African States (BEAC) - National Directorate for 
Bangui, Central African Republic 

31-Dec-91 

Chad Bank of Central African States (BEAC) - National Directorate for 
N'Djamena, Chad 

31-Dec-91 

Chile Banco Central De Chile 31-Jan-85 
China 
(Mainland) 

The People’s Bank of China 31-Jan-97 

Colombia Central Bank of Colombia 31-Jan-60 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   30 

Country Central Bank Official Name Coverage Start Date 

Comoros Central Bank of Comoros 31-Dec-96 
Congo  Central Bank of Congo (Democratic Republic) 31-Dec-80 
Costa Rica Central Bank of Costa Rica 31-Jan-70 
Croatia Croatian National Bank 31-Dec-91 
Cuba Central Bank of Cuba 31-Dec-90 
Curacao Centrale Bank Curacao & Sint Maarten 01-Jan-87 
Cyprus Central Bank of Cyprus 01-Mar-08 
Czech Republic Czech National Bank 31-Jan-91 
Denmark Danmarks National Bank 31-Oct-85 
Djibouti Central Bank of Djibouti 31-Dec-95 
Dominican Banco Central de la Republica Dominicana 31-Jan-94 
Ecuador Central Bank of Ecuador 31-Jan-90 
Egypt Central Bank of Egypt 31-Jan-91 
El Salvador Central Reserve Bank 31-Dec-76 
Equatorial 
Guinea 

Bank of Central African States (BEAC) - National Directorate for 
Malabo, Equatorial Guinea 

31-Dec-91 

Estonia The Bank of Estonia 30-Jun-92 
Ethiopia National Bank of Ethiopia 30-Jun-97 
EuroArea European Central Bank 31-Jan-70 
Fiji Reserve Bank of Fiji 31-Mar-02 
France Bank of France 31-Jan-66 
Gabon Bank of Central African States (BEAC) - National Directorate for 

Libreville, Gabon 
31-Dec-91 

Gambia Central Bank of Gambia 31-Dec-93 
Georgia National Bank of Georgia 31-Jan-95 
Germany Deutsche Bundesbank 31-Jan-48 
Ghana Bank of Ghana 31-Dec-99 
Greece Bank of Greece 01-Jan-02 
Guadeloupe  European Central Bank & IEDOM / CFP Franc 31-Dec-15 
Guam First Hawaiian Bank 31-Oct-19 
Guatemala Banco de Guatemala 31-Jan-95 
Guernsey Guernsey Financial Services Commission 31-Dec-13 
Guinea-Bissau  Central Bank of West African States (BCEAO) - National 

Directorate of BCEAO for Guinea-Bissau  
31-Dec-70 

Guyana Bank of Guyana 01-Mar-13 
Haiti Bank of the Republic of Haiti 01-Sep-81 
Honduras Central Bank of Honduras 01-Jan-00 
Hong Kong Hong Kong Monetary Authority 30-Jun-65 
Hungary Magyar Nemzeti Bank 31-Mar-94 
Iceland Central Bank of Iceland 31-Jan-94 
India Reserve Bank of India 31-Jul-35 
Indonesia Bank Indonesia 31-Dec-45 
Iran Central Bank of Iran 30-Jun-88 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   31 

Country Central Bank Official Name Coverage Start Date 

Iraq Central Bank of Iraq 31-Dec-04 
Ireland Central bank of Ireland 01-Jan-03 
Isle of Man Isle of Man Bank 30-Sep-19 
Israel Bank of Israel 31-Jan-61 
Italy Bank of Italy 31-Jan-70 
Ivory Coast Central Bank of West African States (BCEAO) - National 

Directorate of BCEAO for Ivory Coast 
31-Dec-60 

Jamaica Bank of Jamaica 31-Jan-70 
Japan Bank of Japan 31-Jan-60 
Jordan The Central Bank of Jordan 01-May-75 
Kazakhstan National Bank of Kazakhstan 31-Jan-93 
Kenya Central Bank of Kenya 31-Dec-97 
Kuwait Central Bank of Kuwait 30-Jun-92 
Kyrgyz Republic National Bank of the Kyrgyz Republic 31-Dec-01 
Laos Bank of the Lao P.D. R 31-Jan-00 
Latvia Bank of Latvia 31-Dec-92 
Lebanon Banque Du Liban 01-Jan-64 
Lesotho Central Bank of Lesotho 31-Jul-90 
Liberia Central Bank of Liberia 31-May-98 
Libya Central Bank of Libya 31-Jan-04 
Lithuania Bank of Lithuania 31-Dec-92 
Luxembourg Banque Centrale du Luxembourg 01-Dec-11 
Macau Monetary Authority of Macao 30-Jun-84 
Madagascar Central Bank of Madagascar 31-Dec-92 
Malawi Reserve Bank of Malawi 31-Jan-75 
Malaysia Central Bank of Malaysia 31-Dec-47 
Maldives Maldives Monetary Authority 01-Dec-11 
Mali Central Bank of West African States (BCEAO) - National 

Directorate of BCEAO for Mali  
31-Dec-60 

Malta Central Bank of Malta 01-Mar-04 
Mauritania Central Bank of Mauritania 31-Dec-81 
Mauritius Bank of Mauritius 31-Dec-74 
Mexico Bank of Mexico 31-Mar-60 
Moldova National Bank of Moldova 31-Dec-00 
Mongolia Central Bank of Mongolia 31-Mar-90 
Montenegro Central Bank of Montenegro 01-Jan-07 
Morocco Central Bank of Morocco 31-Jan-85 
Mozambique Bank of Mozambique 31-Dec-80 
Myanmar Central Bank of Myanmar 07-Jun-12 
Namibia Bank of Namibia 31-Dec-80 
Nepal Nepal Rastra Bank 31-Jul-00 
Netherlands Dutch Central Bank 31-Jan-99 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   32 

Country Central Bank Official Name Coverage Start Date 

Nicaragua Banco Central De Nicaragua 01-Dec-97 
Niger Central Bank of West African States (BCEAO) - National 

Directorate of BCEAO for Niger  
31-Dec-60 

Nigeria Central Bank of Nigeria 31-Dec-60 
Oman Central Bank of Oman 31-Jan-03 
Pakistan State Bank of Pakistan 31-Mar-84 
Panama Superintendency of Banks of Panama 31-Dec-98 
Papua New 
Guinea 

Bank of Papua New Guinea 31-Jan-90 

Paraguay Central Bank of Paraguay 31-Dec-50 
Peru Central Reserve Bank of Peru 31-Jan-91 
Philippines Central Bank of the Philippines 31-Jan-45 
Poland National Bank of Poland 31-Jan-93 
Portugal Bank of Portugal 31-Jan-64 
Puerto Rico Banco de Desarrollo Economico 01-Jul-11 
Qatar Qatar Central Bank 31-Dec-80 
Republic of 
Congo 

Bank of Central African States (BEAC) - National Directorate for 
Brazzaville, Republic of Congo 

31-Dec-91 

Republic of 
Guinea 

Central Bank of Republic of Guinea 31-Dec-74 

Republic of 
Macedonia 

National Bank of the Republic of North Macedonia 31-Mar-02 

Romania National Bank of Romania 31-Dec-85 
Russia The Central Bank of the Russian Federation 31-Jan-91 
Rwanda National Bank of Rwanda 31-Jan-90 
Samoa Central Bank of Samoa 01-Mar-01 
Sao Tome and 
Príncipe 

Sao Tome and Príncipe Central Bank 31-Dec-97 

Saudi Arabia Saudi Arabian Monetary Agency 31-Dec-61 
Senegal Banque Centrale des Etats de l'Afrique de l'Ouest 31-0ct- 2010 
Serbia National Bank of Serbia 31-Jan-02 
Seychelles Central Bank of Seychelles 31-Dec-94 
Sierra Leone Bank of Sierra Leone 31-Dec-89 
Singapore Monetary Autority of Singapore 31-Jan-72 
Slovak Republic Narodna Banka Slovenska 31-Jan-93 
Slovenia The Bank of Slovenia 31-Jan-91 
Solomon 
Islands 

Central Bank of Solomon Islands 31-Dec-03 

Somalia Central Bank of Somalia 31-Dec-15 
South Africa South African Reserve Bank 31-Dec-46 
South Korea Bank of Korea 31-Jan-64 
South Sudan Central Bank of South Sudan 31-Dec-08 
Spain Bank of Spain 30-Apr-53 
Sri Lanka Central Bank of Sri Lanka 31-Dec-59 
Sudan Central Bank of Sudan 31-Mar-03 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   33 

Country Central Bank Official Name Coverage Start Date 

Swaziland Central Bank of Swaziland 31-Mar-90 
Sweden SverigesRiksbank 31-Jan-97 
Switzerland Swiss National Bank 31-Jan-21 
Taiwan Central Bank of the Republic of China (Taiwan) 31-Jul-61 
Tajikistan National Bank of Tajikistan 31-Jan-92 
Tanzania Bank of Tanzania 31-Dec-97 
Thailand Bank of Thailand 31-Jan-57 
Togo Central Bank of West African States (BCEAO) - National 

Directorate of BCEAO for Togo 
31-Dec-60 

Tonga National Reserve Bank of Tonga 03-Jan-17 
Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Central Bank OF Trinidad & Tobago 31-Mar-91 

Tunisia Central Bank of Tunisia 30-Jun-09 
Turkey Central Bank of the Republic of Turkey 31-Jan-64 
Turkmenistan Central Bank of Turkmenistan 31-Dec-90 
Uganda Bank of Uganda 30-Sep-93 
Ukraine National Bank of Ukraine 31-Dec-92 
United Arab 
Emirates 

Central Bank of the UAE 31-Dec-00 

United Kingdom Bank of England 30-Jun-69 
United States Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System 31-Jan-59 
Uruguay Bank of the Oriental Republic of Uruguay 31-Dec-70 
Uzbekistan Central Bank of Uzbekistan 30-Sep-03 
Vanuatu Reserve Bank of Vanuatu 01-Mar-05 
Venezuela Banco Central De Venezuela 31-Dec-40 
Vietnam State Bank of Vietnam 31-Jul-04 
Yemen Central Bank of Yemen 31-Dec-99 
Zambia Bank of Zambia 31-Dec-02 
Zimbabwe Reserve Bank of Zimbabwe 31-Dec-80 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   34 

Statistical Bureaus 

Country Statistical Bureau Official Name Coverage Start Date 

Afghanistan Central Statistics Organization 31-Dec-02 

Aland Islands ÅSUB PX-Web databases 01-Jan-90 

Albania The Institute of Statistics (INSTAT) 31-Mar-04 

Algeria  National Statistics Office  31-Dec-80 

Angola  Statistics National Institute 31-Dec-80 

Anguilla Anguilla Statistics Department 01-Mar-10 

Antigua and 
Barbuda 

Antigua and Barbuda Statistics Division 31-Dec-77 

Argentina  National Institute of Statistics and Census of Argentina  31-Dec-10 

Armenia  National Statistical Service of the Republic of Armenia 31-Dec-26 

Aruba Aruba Central Bureau of Statistics 01-Jan-01 

Australia Australian Bureau of Statistics 01-May-79 

Austria Statistics Austria 31-Dec-80 

Azerbaijan The State Statistical Committee of the Republic of Azerbaijan  28-Feb-91 

Bahamas The Bahamas Department Of Statistics 01-Dec-97 

Bahrain Central Informatics Organisation 31-Dec-65 

Bangladesh Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics 30-Jun-00 

Belarus National Statistical Committee of the Republic of Belarus 31-Dec-91 

Belgium StatBel 31-Jan-20 

Belize Statistical Institute of Belize 01-Nov-90 

Benin National Institute of Statistics and Economic Analysis (Benin) 31-Dec-72 

Bermuda Government Of Bermuda 01-Mar-10 

Bhutan National Statistics Bureau 31-Dec-09 

Bolivia Institute Nacional de Estadistica (Bolivia) 31-Jan-67 

Bonaire, Sint 
Eustatius and 
Saba 

Statistics Netherlands 01-Dec-12 

Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

Agency for Statistics of Bosnia and Herzegovina 31-Jan-07 

Botswana Central Statistics Office 31-Mar-94 

Brazil Brazilian Institute of Geography and Statistics 31-Dec-47 

British Virgin 
Islands 

Central Statistics Office 01-Dec-10 

Brunei Economic Planning And Development , Prime Minister's Office  31-Dec-71 

Bulgaria Republic of Bulgaria National Statistical Institute 31-May-90 

Burkina Faso National Institute of Statistics and Demography (Burkina Faso) 31-Dec-60 

Burundi Institute of Statistics and Economic Studies of Burundi 31-Dec-90 

Cambodia National Institute of Statistics (Cambodia)  31-Dec-90 

Cameroon National Institute of Statistics (Cameroon) 31-Jan-94 

Canada Statistics Canada 31-Jan-14 

Cape Verde National Institute of Statistics (Cape Verde) 31-Dec-85 

Cayman Islands Economics and Statistics Office Government of the Caayman 
Islands 

31-Dec-06 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   35 

Country Statistical Bureau Official Name Coverage Start Date 

Central African 
Republic 

Central African Institute of Statistical, Economic and Social 
Studies (ICASEES) 

31-Dec-81 

Chad National Institute of Statistics and Economic Studies (Chad) 31-Mar-99 

Chile lnstituto Nacional de Estadisticas, (Chile) 30-Apr-93 

China (Mainland) National Bureau Of Statistics Of the People's Republic of China 31-Jan-91 

Colombia National Administrative Department of Statistics 31-Jul-54 

Comoros National Directorate of Statistics (Comoros) 31-Dec-07 

Congo Republic National Centre for Statistics and Economic Studies of Congo 
Republic 

15-Feb-74 

Congo, 
Democratic Rep. 

National Institute of Statistics (Congo, Democratic Republic) 31-Dec-84 

Costa Rica The National Institute of Statistics and Censuses  31-Jan-83 

Cote d'Ivoire National Institute of Statistics (Cote d'Ivoire) 31-Dec-80 

Cote d'Ivoire National Institute of Statistics (Cote d'Ivoire)  31-Dec-85 

Croatia Central Bureau of Statistics (Croatia) 31-Jan-90 

Cuba National Bureau of Statistics and Information of Cuba  31-Dec-50 

Czech Republic Czech Statistical Office 31-Dec-46 

Denmark Statistics Denmark 31-Mar-90 

Djibouti Directorate of Statistics and Demographic Studies (Djibouti) 31-Dec-98 

Dominican Oficina Nacional De Estadistica (ONE) 31-Jan-03 

Ecuador National Institute of Statistics and Census (Ecuador)  31-Dec-99 

Egypt Central Agency for Public Mobilization and Statistics  30-Jun-80 

El Salvador General Directorate of Statistics and Census  31-Dec-00 

Equatorial 
Guinea 

National Institute of Statistic of Equatorial Guinea 21-Dec-90 

Estonia Statistics Estonia 31-Dec-18 

Ethiopia Central Statistical Agency 31-Jan-06 

EuroArea Eurostat 31-Mar-50 

Federated States 
of Micronesia 

Fsm Statistics 01-Dec-94 

Fiji Fiji Bureau of Statistics 31-Dec-65 

Finland Statistics Finland 31-Jan-06 

Finland Statistics Finland 01-Mar-80 

France National Institute of Statistics and Economic Studies  31-Mar-49 

Gabon General Directorate for Statistics of Gabon 31-Jan-70 

Gambia Statistical Bureau of Gambia 31-Dec-63 

Georgia Statistics Georgia 31-Jan-95 

Germany Federal Statistical Office of Germany  31-Jan-80 

Ghana Ghana Statistical Service 31-Mar-94 

Greece  
Hellenic Statistical Authority 

01-Mar-95 

Guinea National Institute of Statistics of Guinea 31-Dec-83 

Guinea Bissau National Institute of Statistics and Census (Guinea Bissau) 31-Dec-03 

Guyana Bureau of Statistics, Guyana. 01-Dec-09 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   36 

Country Statistical Bureau Official Name Coverage Start Date 

Hong Kong Census and Statistics Department  31-Dec-47 

Hungary  Hungarian Central Statistical Office 31-Jan-03 

Iceland Statistics Iceland 31-Dec-90 

India Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation 31-Dec-11 

Indonesia Statistics Indonesia 31-Dec-60 

Iraq Central Statistical Organization IRAQ 31-Dec-14 

Ireland Central Statistics Office 31-Jan-70 

Israel Central Bureau of Statistics (Israel) 30-Sep-51 

Italy Italian National Institute of Statistics  31-Mar-70 

Jamaica Statistical Institute of Jamaica  31-Jan-90 

Japan Statistics Bureau of Japan 31-Aug-46 

Jersey Statistics Jersey 31-Dec-98 

Jordan Department of Statistics (Jordan) 01-Dec-52 

Kazakhstan Ministry of the National Economy of the Republic of 
Kazakhstan - Committee on statistics  

31-Dec-89 

Kenya Kenya National Bureau of Statistics 31-Dec-96 

Kiribati Kiribati National Statistics Office 31-Mar-97 

Kuwait Central Statistical Office (Kuwait) 31-Dec-98 

Kyrgyz Republic  National Statistical Committee of the Kyrgyz Republic  31-Jan-99 

Laos Lao Statistics Bureau 31-Jan-95 

Latvia Central Statistical Bureau of Latvia  31-Jan-91 

Lebanon Central Administration of Statistics 01-Dec-02 

Lesotho Lesotho Bureau of Statistics 31-Dec-82 

Liberia Liberia Institute of Statistics & GEO - Information Services 31-Dec-86 

Libya Bureau of Statistics and Census of Libya 31-Dec-54 

Lithuania  Statistics Lithuania 31-Dec-58 

Luxembourg Statistic Luxembourg  31-Jan-88 

Luxembourg National Institute of Statistics and Economic Studies of the 
Grand Duchy of Luxembourg (STATEC) 

01-Jan-88 

Macau Statistics and Census Service  31-Dec-82 

Madagascar National Institute of Statistics (Madagascar) 31-Dec-84 

Malawi National Statistical Office of Malawi 31-Dec-65 

Malaysia  Department of Statistics (Malaysia) 31-Dec-47 

Maldives National Bureau of Statistics 01-Dec-95 

Mali National Institute of Statistics (Mali) 31-Dec-58 

Marshall Islands Economic Policy, Planning and Statistics Office (EPPSO) 01-Dec-95 

Mauritania National Office of Statistics (Mauritania) 31-Mar-93 

Mauritius Statistics Mauritius 31-Dec-22 

Mexico National Institute of Statistics and Geography (Mexico)  31-Jan-69 

Moldova National Bureau of Statistics of the Republic of Moldova  30-Jun-06 

Mongolia National Statistical Office of Mongolia 31-Dec-56 

Montenegro Statistical Office of Montenegro 01-Jan-10 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   37 

Country Statistical Bureau Official Name Coverage Start Date 

Morocco High Commissioner of Planning 30-Jun-06 

Mozambique National Institute of Statistics of Mozambique 31-Dec-80 

Myanmar Central Statistical Organization (Myanmar)  31-Mar-70 

Namibia Namibia Statistics Agency 31-Jan-73 

Nauru Nauru Bureau of Statistics 01-Jun-04 

Nepal Central Bureau of Statistics (Nepal) National  31-Jul-01 

Netherlands CBS Statline 31-Dec-49 

New Caledonia Institut de la statistique et des etudes economiques Nouvelle-
Caledonie 

31-Jan-01 

New Zealand Statistics New Zealand 01-Mar-87 

Niger National Institute of Statistics (Niger) 31-Dec-21 

Nigeria Bureau of Statistics (Nigeria) National  31-Mar-60 

Niue Niue Statistics 01-Dec-03 

Norway Statistics Norway 31-Dec-70 

Norway Statistics Norway 31-Dec-70 

Oman Centre for Statistics & In format ion Federal  31-Jan-98 

Pakistan Bureau of Statistics 31-Mar-00 

Palau Government Republic of Palau (Bureau of Budget & Planning) 01-Dec-00 

Panama National Institute of Statistics and Census. Comptroller General 
of the Republic of Panama  

31-Dec-47 

Papua New 
Guinea 

National Statistical Office of Papua New Guinea 31-Dec-07 

Paraguay Directorate General for Statistics, Survey and Census  31-Mar-95 

Peru Instituto Nacional de Estadistica e Informatica - Peru  31-Jan-96 

Philippines National Statistics Authority 31-Dec-46 

Poland Central Statistical Office of Poland National  31-Dec-88 

Portugal Institute of Statistic Portugal 31-Mar-71 

Qatar Qatar Statistic Authority 31-Mar-08 

Republic of 
Macedonia 

Republic of North Macedonia State Statistical Office 31-Jan-02 

Romania National Institute for Statistics and Economic Studies 01-Nov-90 

Russia Federal State Statistics Service 31-Jan-91 

Rwanda NISR National Institute of Statistics of Rwanda 31-Dec-92 

Saint Helena 
Ascension And 
Tristan Da Cunha 

Statistic Office, St Helena Government 01-Dec-93 

Saint Vincent and 
the Grenadines 

Statistical Office, Government of Saint Vincent and the 
Grenadines 

31-Dec-15 

Samoa Samoa Bureau of Statistics 01-Mar-12 

Sao Tome and 
Principe 

National Institute of Statistics (Sao Tome and Principe) 31-Dec-70 

Saudi Arabia Central Department of Statistics and in formation Agence 31-Dec-68 

Senegal Nationale de la Statistique et de la Demographie 31-Jan-07 

Serbia Statistical Office of the Republic of Serbia 31-Mar-95 

Seychelles National Bureau of Statistics (Seychelles) 30-Jun-71 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   38 

Country Statistical Bureau Official Name Coverage Start Date 

Sierra Leone Statistics Sierra Leone 31-Dec-88 

Singapore Singapore Department of Statistics 31-Mar-75 

Slovak Republic Statistical Office of the Slovak Republic 31-Jan-01 

Slovenia Statistical Office of the Republic of Slovenia  31-Dec-53 

Solomon Islands Solomon Islands National Statistics Office 31-Jan-08 

Somalia MOPIC Ministry of Planning and International Cooperation 
(Somalia) 

31-Dec-84 

South Africa Statistics South Africa 31-Jan-66 

South Korea Statistics Korea 31-Jan-45 

South Sudan National Bureau of Statistics (South Sudan) 31-Dec-03 

Spain National Institute of Statistics (Spain)  31-Jan-75 

Sri Lanka Department of Census and Statistics  31-Dec-11 

Sudan Central Statistical Organization (Sudan)  31-Dec-70 

Swaziland Central Statistical Office (Swaziland) 31-Dec-00 

Sweden Statistics sweden 31-Dec-46 

Switzerland STAT-TAB 31-Dec-70 

Taiwan Department of Statistics (Taiwan) 31-Jan-60 

Tajikistan Statistical Agency under the President of the Republic of 
Tajikistan  

31-Dec-80 

Tanzania Tanzania National Bureau of Statistics 31-Dec-99 

Thailand National Statistical Office (Thailand) 31-Mar-01 

Timor-Leste Statistics Timor-Leste 31-Dec-00 

Togo Directorate General of Statistics and National Accounts (Togo) 31-Dec-90 

Tokelau Tokelau National Statistics Office 01-Dec-13 

Tonga Tonga Department of Statistics 30-Jun-04 

Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Central Statistical Office (Trinidad and Tobago)  31-Dec-04 

Tunisia National Institute of Statistics (Tunisia) 31-Jan-00 

Turkey Turkish Statistical Institute 31-Dec-73 

Turkmenistan State Statistics Committee of the Republic of Turkmenistan  31-Dec-96 

Tuvalu Tuvalu Central Statistics Division 01-Feb-07 

Uganda Uganda Bureau of Statistics 31-Jul-97 

Ukraine State Statistics Service of Ukraine 31-Dec-80 

United Arab 
Emirates 

Federal Competitiveness and Statistics Authority  31-Dec-62 

United Kingdom Office for National Statistics 31-Mar-55 

United States United States Census Bureau 31-Dec-69 

Uruguay National Institute of Statistics (Uruguay)  31-Jul-37 

Uzbekistan State Committee of Republic of Uzbekistan 31-Dec-00 

Vanuatu Vanuatu National Statistics Office 01-Mar-00 

Venezuela Instituto Nacional De Estadistica (Venezuela)  31-Jan-92 

Vietnam General Statistics Office of Vietnam 31-Dec-55 

Zambia Central Statistical Office Zambia 31-Dec-00 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   39 

Country Statistical Bureau Official Name Coverage Start Date 

Zimbabwe Zimbabwe National Statistics Agency 31-Dec-82 

Ministry of Finance 

Country Ministry of Finance Official Name Coverage Start Date 

Argentina Ministry of Finance Argentina 31-Dec-91 

Bahrain Ministry of Finance (Bahrain) 31-Dec-90 

Bangladesh Finance Division, Ministry of Finance 30-Jun-72 

Belarus Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Belarus 31-Dec-03 

Bulgaria Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Bulgaria 31-Dec-91 

Cambodia Ministry of Economy and Finance (Cambodia) 31-Dec-04 

Canada Department of Finance Canada 31-Jan-46 

China 
(Mainland) 

China Foreign Exchange Trade System 31-Jul-96 

Cook Islands Ministry of Finance and Economic Management (Cook 
Islands) 

01-Dec-01 

Croatia Ministry of Finance (Croatia) 31-Jan-95 

Czech Republic Ministry of Finance of the Czech Republic 31-Dec-92 

Dominican Ministerio de Hacienda Republica Dominicana 31-Jan-09 

Egypt Arab Republic of Eygpt Ministry of Finance 30-Nov-08 

Estonia The Ministry of Finance (Rahandusministeerium) 31-Jan-00 

Ethiopia Ministry of Finance and Economic Development 30-Jun-97 

Fiji Ministry of Economy (Fiji) 31-Dec-92 

France Ministry of the Economy, Finance and Industry 31-May-94 

Georgia Ministry of Finance of Georgia 31-Dec-01 

Guatemala Ministerio de FinanzasPúblicas 31-Jan-02 

Hong Kong The Treasury 31-Mar-76 

India Ministry of Finance (India) 30-Apr-97 

Indonesia Ministry of Finance (Indonesia) 31-Jan-14 

Israel Ministry of Finance (Israel) 31-Dec-95 

Italy Ministry of Economy and Finance (Italy) 31-Jan-97 

Jamaica Debt Management Unit 30-Apr-03 

Japan Ministry of Finance (Japan) 30-Jun-54 

Jordan Ministry of Finance (Jordan) 31-Dec-92 

Kazakhstan Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Kazakhstan 31-Mar-00 

Laos Ministere des Finances 31-Jan-92 

Latvia Treasury Republic of Latvia 31-Mar-99 

Lebanon Ministry of Finance (Lebanon) 01-Jan-05 

Lithuania Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Lithuania 31-Dec-98 

Macau Financial Services Bureau 31-Dec-02 

Malaysia Treasury Malaysia 31-Dec-70 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   40 

Country Ministry of Finance Official Name Coverage Start Date 

Mexico Ministry of Economy (Mexico) 31-Jan-77 

Morocco Ministry of Economy and Finance (Morocco) 31-Mar-01 

Philippines Department of Finance 31-Dec-85 

Poland Ministry of Finance (Poland) 31-Jan-91 

Portugal Portuguese Treasury and Debt Management Agency 30-Nov-98 

Romania Dissemination Standards Bulletin Board 31-Dec-91 

Russia Ministry of Finance of the Russian Federation 31-Dec-92 

Saudi Arabia Kingdom of Saudi Arabia Ministry of Finance 31-Dec-92 

Senegal Ministere De Le Economie Et Des Finances 31-Dec-09 

Singapore Ministry of Finance Singapore 31-Jan-04 

Slovak 
Republic 

Ministry of Finance of the Slovak Republic  31-Jan-08 

Slovenia  Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Slovenia 31-Jan-92 

South Africa National Treasury 31-Mar-53 

South Korea Ministry of Strategy and Finance 30-Sep-03 

Sri Lanka Ministry of Finance (Sri Lanka) 31-Dec-50 

Taiwan Ministry of Finance, Republic of China (Taiwan) 31-Dec-60 

Thailand Ministry of Finance (Thailand) 30-Sep-90 

Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Ministry Of Finance (Trinidad and Tobago) 30-Jun-55 

Turkey Undersretariat of Treasury 31-Dec-84 

Ukraine Ministry of Finance of Ukraine 31-Jan-08 

UnitedStates U.S. Department of the Treasury 31-Oct-80 

Uruguay The Ministry of Economy and Finance (Uruguay) 31-Jan-95 

Vietnam Ministry of Finance (Vietnam) 30-Apr-00 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   41 

Labour Departments 

Country Labour Department Official Name Coverage Start Date 

Argentina Ministry of Labour, Employment and Social Security 31-Mar-98 

Bahrain Labour Market Regulatory Authority 31-Mar-02 

Brazil Ministry of Labour and Social Welfare 31-Jan-80 

China 
(Mainland) 

Ministry of Human Resources and Social Security of the 
People's Republic of China 

31-Jan-13 

Croatia Croatian Employment Service 31-Jan-90 

Czech 
Republic 

Ministry of Labour and Social Affairs of the Czech Republic 31-Jan-93 

France Ministry of Labour, Solidarity and Civil Service 31-Dec-67 

India Ministry of Labour and Employment 31-Dec-08 

Italy Ministry of Labour and Social Policies 31-Jan-96 

Japan Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare 31-Oct-50 

Jordan Ministry of Labour (Jordan) 31-Dec-06 

Latvia State Employment Agency 31-Jan-06 

Lithuania Ministry of Social Security and Labour 30-Jun-08 

Mexico Secretariat of Labor and Social Welfare 31-Jan-88 

Myanmar Ministry of Labour, Immigration and Population 31-Mar-15 

Peru Ministerio de Trabajo y Promocion del Empleo 31-Mar-01 

Singapore Ministry of Manpower 31-Mar-87 

Slovak 
Republic 

Central Office of Labour. Social Affair and Family 31-Jan-97 

Slovenia Institute of the Republic of Slovenia for Employment 31-Jan-92 

South 
Korea 

Korea Labor Institute 31-Dec-56 

Spain Ministry of Employment and Social Security 31-Mar-95 

United 
States 

Bureau of Labor Statistics 31-Jan-48 

Vietnam The Ministry of Labour - Invalids and Social Affairs 31-Dec-90 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   42 

Tourism Departments 

Country Tourism Department Official Name Coverage Start Date 

Croatia Ministry of Tourism 30-Jun-92 

Hong Kong Hong Kong Tourism Board 31-Jan-80 

India Ministry of Tourism 31-Dec-81 

Malaysia Malaysia Tourism Promotion Board 31-Dec-81 

Philippines The Department of Tourism 31-Jan-10 

Singapore Singapore Tourism Board 30-Nov-83 

South 
Korea 

Korea Tourism Organization  31-Jan-72 

Sri Lanka The Sri Lanka Tourism Development Authority 31-Jan-79 

Taiwan Tourism Bureau, M.O.T.C. Republic of China (Taiwan) 31-Jan-83 

Thailand Tourism Authority of Thailand 31-Dec-60 

Turkey Ministry of Culture and Tourism 31-Jan-93 

Uruguay Ministry of Tourism 31-Dec-45 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   43 

Stock Market Exchange 

Country Stock Market Exchange Coverage Start Date 

Argentina Buenos Aires Stock Exchange 31-Jan-91 

Austria Vienna Stock Exchange 29-Dec-11 

Bahrain Bahrain Stock Exchange 28-Feb-01 

Bangladesh Dhaka Stock Exchange Ltd. 31-Jan-98 

Brazil B3 - Brasil Bolsa Balcão S.A. 31-Jan-68 

Bulgaria Bulgarian Stock Exchange 31-Jan-98 

Canada Toronto Stock Exchange 31-Mar-52 

Chile Bolsa Comercio Santiago 31-Aug-87 

China 
(Mainland) 

Shanghai Stock Exchange/Shenzhen Stock Exchange 31-Jan-94 

Colombia The Colombian Stock Exchange 31-Jul-01 

Croatia The Zagreb Stock Exchange 31-Jan-97 

Czech 
Republic 

Prague Stock Exchange 31-Dec-95 

Dominican Bolsa de Valores de la Republica Dominicana 31-Jan-06 

Ecuador Quito Stock Exchange 31-Mar-04 

Egypt The Egyptian Exchange 30-Jun-00 

Estonia The Nasdaq Tallinn Stock Exchange 31-Jan-00 

Fiji South Pacific Stock Exchange 31-Dec-04 

France EURONEXT - Bourse de Paris 30-Dec-94 

Germany Deutsche Börse Group 31-Jan-70 

Greece Athens Exchange Group 01-Apr-19 

Hong Kong The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong 31-Jul-64 

Hungary Budapest Stock Exchange 31-Jan-91 

India The National Stock Exchange; Bombay Stock Exchange 30-Apr-87 

Indonesia Indonesia Stock Exchange 30-Apr-83 

Iran Tehran Stock Exchange 28-Sep-97 

Israel The Tel-Aviv Stock Exchange 31-Jul-96 

Italy Borsa Italiana S.p.A. 21-Sep-05 

Japan Japan Exchange Group 04-Jan-95 

Jordan Amman Stock Exchange 01-Jan-92 

Kazakhstan Kazakhstan Stock Exchange 14-Jun-07 

Kuwait Kuwait Stock Exchange 31-Dec-94 

Latvia Nasdaq Baltic 31-Jan-00 

Lithuania Nasdaq Baltic 31-Jan-00 

Malaysia Bursa Malaysia (KLSE) 31-Jan-70 

Mexico Mexican Stock Exchange (Grupo BMV) 31-Jan-81 

Mongolia Mongolian Stock Exchange 31-Dec-99 

Nepal Nepal Stock Exchange Ltd. 17-Oct-12 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   44 

Country Stock Market Exchange Coverage Start Date 

Norway OSLO Stock Exchange 29-Nov-11 

Oman Muscat Securities Market 31-Dec-08 

Pakistan Karachi Stock Exchange 31-Jul-06 

Paraguay The Bolsa de Valores y Productos de Asuncion S.A. 30-Jun-00 

Peru Bolsa de Valores de Lima  31-Jan-86 

Philippines Philippine Stock Exchange 31-Jan-75 

Poland Warsaw Stock Exchange 31-Dec-98 

Portugal European Money Markets Institute 04-Jan-99 

Qatar Qatar Exchange 31-Jan-04 

Romania Bucharest Stock Exchange 30-Nov-95 

Saudi Arabia Saudi Stock Exchange (Tadawul) 31-Jan-97 

Singapore Singapore Exchange Ltd. 31-Jan-85 

Slovak 
Republic 

The Bratislava Stock Market 31-Oct-96 

Slovenia Ljubljana Stock Exchange 31-Jan-93 

South Africa Johannesburg Stock Exchange 31-Jan-61 

South Korea Korea Exchange 31-Jan-72 

Spain Bolsa de Madrid 29-Dec-89 

Sri Lanka Colombo Stock Exchange 31-Jan-87 

Taiwan Taiwan Stock Exchange 31-Jan-67 

Tanzania Dar es Salaam Stock Exchange 31-May-09 

Thailand The Stock Exchange of Thailand 30-Apr-75 

Turkey Borsa Istanbul 31-Jan-86 

Uganda Uganda Securities Exchange 30-Apr-04 

Ukraine PFTS Stock Exchange 30-Nov-97 

United Arab 
Emirates 

Dubai Financial Market 31-Jan-04 

United 
Kingdom 

London Stock Exchange 30-Nov-88 

United States New York Stock Exchange 31-Jan-59 

Uruguay Bolsa Electronica de Valores del Uruguay S.A. 31-Jan-01 

Uzbekistan Uzbekistan Stock Exchange 31-Oct-07 

Venezuela Bolsa De Valores De Caracas 31-Jan-95 
Vietnam Ho Chi Minh City Stock Exchange 31-Jul-00 
 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   45 

Other Economic Data Sources 

Regional Sources  

Regional Source Name Coverage Start Date 

Arab Monetary Fund, AMF 31-Dec-1972 
Arab Organization for Agricultural Development 31-Dec-2003 
East African Community, EAC 31-Dec-1991 
Economic Community of West African States, ECOWAS 31-Jan-2000 
Southern African Customs Union, SACU 31-Dec-2000 
Southern African Development Community, SADC 31-Dec-1980 

International Sources 

International Source Name Coverage Start Date 

African Development Bank, AFDB 31-Dec-1995 
African Economic Outlook, AEO 31-Dec-1993 
African Export-Import Bank (AFREXIMBANK) 31-Dec-1970 
African Growth and Opportunity Act, AGOA 31-Mar-2000 
Agricultural Science and Technology Indicators, ASTI 31-Dec-1981 
Bertelsmann Foundation 31-Dec-2003 
British Petroleum, BP *(Corporate) 31-Dec-1965 
Center for Systemic Peace 31-Dec-1995 
Colliers International – Retail Rents Map, Office Rents Map & industrial & 
Logistics Rents Map* 

30-Jun-2011 
DHL – (Global Connectedness Index and its Components) *(Corporate) 31-Dec-2005 
Economics of Human Trafficking 31-Dec-2000 
ENI - World Oil and Gas Review*(Corporate) 31-Mar-1994 
Ethnologue 31-Dec-2013 

Export Agency : Compagnie Française d'Assurance pour le Commerce 
Extérieur 

30-Jun-2011 
Export Agency: EKF 31-Dec-2013 
Export Agency: EKN 5-Aug-2013 
Export Agency: Euler Hermes 31-Dec-2009 
Export Agency: Finnvera 5-Aug-2013 
Export Agency: Nippon Export and Investment Insurance 5-Aug-2013 
Export Agency: Nationale Delcrederedienst 2-Jul-2013 
Export Agency: SERV 2-Aug-2013 
Food and Agriculture Organization, FAO  31-Dec-1950 
Fund for Peace  31-Dec-2005 
Heritage Foundation 31-Dec-1995 
Institute for Economics and Peace, IEP 31-Dec-2002 
International Aluminium Institute, IAI 31-Jan-1973 
International Coffee Organization, ICO 31-Dec-1990 
International Energy Agency, IEA 31-Dec-1971 
International Food Policy Research Institute 31-Dec-1990 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   46 

International Source Name Coverage Start Date 

International Labour Organization, ILO 31-Dec-1980 
International Monetary Fund, IMF 31-Dec-2013 
International Monetary Fund, IMF: World Economic Outlook 31-Mar-1980 
International Telecommunications Union, ITU 31-Dec-1997 
International Tropical Timber Organization, ITTO 31-Dec-1990 
MasterCard 31-Dec-2010 
Mo Ibrahim Foundation 31-Dec-2000 
Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development, OECD 31-Dec-1950 
Organization of Arab Petroleum Exporting Countries, OAPEC 31-Dec-1960 
Organization of Petrolum Exporting Countries, OPEC 31-Dec-1960 
Political Terror Scale, PTS 31-Dec-1976 
Property Rights Alliance, PRA 31-Dec-2007 
Reporters Without Borders, RWB 31-Dec-2002 
Statistical, Economic and Social Research and Training Centre for Islamic 
Countries, SESRIC 

31-Dec-1970 
Stockholm International Peace Research Institute, SIPRI 31-Dec-1988 
Transparency International, TI 31-Nov-1995 
U.S. Census Bureau 31-Jan-1985 
U.S. Department of Agriculture, USDA 31-Dec-1960 
U.S. Energy Information Administration, EIA 31-Dec-1961 
U.S. Geological Survey 31-Dec-1990 
United Nations Children’s Fund, UNICEF 31-Dec-1934 
United Nations Conference on Trade and Development, UNCTAD 30-Jun-1948 
United Nations Development Programme, UNDP 31-Dec-1980 
United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization, UNESCO 31-Dec-1970 
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime, UNODC 31-Dec-1995 
United Nations Population Division 31-Dec-1950 
United Nations Statistics Division, UNSTATS 31-Dec-1970 
Universal Postal Union, UPU 31-Dec-1980 
World Bank 31-Dec-1960 
World Economic Forum, WEF 31-Dec-1997 
World Health Organization, WHO 21-Dec-1950 
World Trade Organization, WTO 30-Jun-1948 
Yale Centre for Environmental Law and Policy 31-Dec-2000 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   47 

Database Systems 

dX Platform dXbrowse dXweb dXtime 

Access Base Internet browser Online software Local software 

Installation x √ √ 

Size Up To - 30MB 6GB 

Location of Databases web web local 

Functionality basic advanced advanced 

Speed Affected by Internet √ √ x 

Language English English English, Chinese 

Data Export Format Excel, Csv, Html Various* Various* 

Data Import x √ √ 

In-house Databases x √ √ 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   48 

Database Support 

 

Easy Navigation through a Multi-Level Database Series Directory 

 

Instant Access to the Latest Data  

 

Graphics 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   49 

Time Series Calculations 

 

Exporting and Importing Data 

Spreadsheets Econometrics Statistics Interchange Formats Other 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   50 

 

Database Notes 

 

In-house Databases 

 

SFTP Feed Specifications 

 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   51 

Tramo Seats 

 (http://www.bde.es/servicio/software/econome.htm) 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.bde.es/servicio/software/econome.htm)


  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   52 

Directory locations 
 

 

Specifying TRAMO-SEATS outputs 
 

• 

• 

 

Some of the outputs which may be of interest include: 
 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

 

 



  Global Economic Data 
          

www.exchange-data.com   53 

Viewing model results 
 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 



 
 

Customization 

EDI is proud to offer the most effective and efficient solutions tailored to meet each individual 

customer’s needs. We offer a range of customization options including: 

 Delivery-based solutions to complement existing client infrastructure. 

 Content provided at the geographical or portfolio holding level. 

 Feeds containing particular formats, field content and integrated client level data items. 
 

EDI uses its extensive data research expertise to source, scrub and integrate new client specified 

data items with existing products and services. For instance, a request from a multinational investment 

bank to source the DR universe and map it against its underlying share portfolio ultimately led to the 

development of EDI’s successful Depositary Receipt Database. 

In addition, EDI was the first vendor to successfully launch an ISO 15022 Corporate Action Messaging 

feed. This enables customers to reduce costs and increase efficiency by removing the need for 

multiple feed handlers. 

 

Support 
 
 

Customer Support 
 

Monday – Friday 
Open 24 hours 

 
Saturday 

Support Coverage ends 8am 
(GMT) 

 
Sunday 

Support Coverage resumes at 
11pm (GMT) 

 
Support Coverage is not 

available 
Saturday 8am to Sunday 11pm 

 
 

 
 
Call +44 207 324 0020 

   
  Email: support@exchange-data.com 
 

Customer support is closed Christmas and New Year’s Day. 
 

We aim to acknowledge all queries within an hour of receipt and answer queries within 24 hours where 

possible. 

We will send a progress report if a query is not resolved within that time-frame. We resolve around 

95% of customer queries within 24 hours. 

All queries sent to our Support department are filtered and dispatched to the relevant department. An 

IT staff member is engaged in the communication process to resolve complicated technical issues. 

 
 

mailto:support@exchange-data.com


Contact Information
United Kingdom - Headquarters 
5 Highgate Road, 
London, NW5 1JY 
Telephone: +44 207 324 0020

Jonathan Bloch 
Chief Executive O cer 
Cell: +44 7785 550 043 
Email: j.bloch@exchange-data.com

Andrew Sabourin 
Head of Sales - UK, Europe and Asia 
Work: +44 207 324 0048 Cell: +44 7931 906 569 
Email: a.sabourin@exchange-data.com

Robin Newton 
Business Development Manager 
Cell: +44 7545 428 552 
Email: r.newton@exchange-data.com

Ian Sissons 
Business Development Manager 
Cell: +44 (0)7900 003832 
Email: i.sissons@exchange-data.com

Nora Cervara 
Head of Sales - North America 
Cell: +1 732 670 – 1935 
Email: n.cervara@exchange-data.com

William Cowen 
Business Development Manager 
Cell: +1 267-670-2443 
Email: w.cowen@exchange-data.com 

John Kirk 
Business Development Manager 
Cell: +1 908-768-7815 
Email: j.kirk@exchange-data.com 

Ilze Gouws 
Head of Economic Data & Sales 
Cell: +27 (0) 82 782 3750 
Email: i.gouws@exchange-data.com 

Samy Rajendran 
Director, International Business Strategy 
Cell: +44 7517 857 896 
Email: p.rajendran@exchange-data.com 

United States 
Exchange Data International Inc 
1250 Front Street, no. 260 Binghamton, 
NY 13901, USA 
Telephone: +1 607 238 4438 

South Africa 
PO Box 2176 
Cape Town 8000 

Morocco 
ILot l.12 
Founty Imm Founty Plaza, 1er étage,
Agadir 80650 
Telephone: +212 528 290 255 

Other Locations 
(Incl. Austria, Bulgaria, Croatia, Czech 
Republic, Estonia, Germany, Hungary, 
Latvia, Lithuania, Moldiva, Poland)

Michael Abraham 
Business Development Manager 
Cell: +49 160 7188 340 
Email: m.abraham@exchange-data.com 


	Customization & Support Sheet - January 2022.pdf
	Customization
	Support

	Contact Information - September 2022.pdf
	United Kingdom - Headquarters
	5 Highgate Road, London, NW5 1JY
	Jonathan Bloch
	Robin Newton
	Ian Sissons


	United States
	Exchange Data International Inc
	NY 13901, USA
	Nora Cervara
	Tom Hyland


	Canada
	Stephen Straker

	South Africa
	PO Box 2176
	Samy Rajendran

	Bloc A
	Ilze Gouws


	Other Locations
	Michael Abraham





